RUNNING ORDER for Entire Trial

TRIAL: SAT-18

RING NUMBER: 1
Class: STD Division NOV
Judge: Laura Kuterbach
1 08 08042 Kitkat Poodle Nancy Borga
2 08 08041 Ralphie Shih Tzu Holly Rosario
3 08 08078 Lola Pug Margaret Wislar
4 08 08030 Louie Cocker Spaniel Linda Look
5 12 12044 Flash Chinese Crested Debbie Sawyer
6 16 16050 Juno Border Collie Marianne Uppal
7 16 16049 Zev Australian Shepherd Lynn Ancona
8 16 16048 Tori Welsh Springer Spaniel ~ Mary Mandich-Steigerwald
9 16 16047 Hustle Shetland Sheepdog Ann Marie Scripko
10 20 20066 Jimmie Border Collie Stephen Mogerley
11 20 20061 Brylee Belgian Tervuren Joyce & Robert Brook
12 20 20060 PJs Australian Shepherd Leslie Ann McGettigan
13 20 20058 Tessa Portuguese Water Dog  Patty Hobin
14 20 20057 Mercy German Shepherd Dog  Linda Phillips
15 20 20053 Neon Golden Retriever Diane Mellon
16 20 20052 Grin:) Border Collie Chris Ott
17 20 20070 Fisher Bearded Collie Kristine Snyder
18 20 20082 Casey All American Dog Linda Boster
19 20 20081 Jersey Rough Collie Cathy Cardamone
20 20 20035 Tips Otterhound Kate Develin
21 20 20033 Lyric Irish Setter Susan Kwiatkowski
22 20 20032 Creed Otterhound Thomas Develin
23 24 24077 Rodeo Border Collie Donna Staivecki
24 24 24076 Mister Golden Retriever Joseph Mosner
25 24 24072 Conway Doberman Pinscher Sophia Koster
26 24 24083 Tallulah All American Dog Shawna Burke
Class: STD Division OPN
Judge: Laura Kuterbach
27 08 08290 Tink Cairn Terrier Gail Tranoy
28 08 08040 Scout All American Dog Regina Loper
29 08 08015 Ziggy Pembroke Welsh Corgi  Diana Zipperer
30 08 08010 Elvis All American Dog Regina Loper
31 08 08006 Moxie! Beagle Brenda M. Wagner
32 12 12045 Louie Cavalier King Charles Sp Karen Pirrone
33 12 12016 Liza Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-Mamaradio
34 12 12273 Rocket Shetland Sheepdog Joann Harvey
35 20 20318 Spyder Golden Retriever Jo-Anne Frank
36 20 20238 Hazel Bearded Collie Trudy Wisner
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37
38
39
40
a1
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
24
24
24

20069
20062
20059
20055
20054
20025
20024
20020
20009
24075
24071
24C02

Quest
Tate
Finn
Cobber
Ray
Starr
Nova
Carley Sioux
Rhea
Lenox
Denver

Freedom

Class: PMR STD

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

German Shorthaired Poin

Judge: Laura Kuterbach

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

08
08
08
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
20
20
20
20

08290
08284
08134
12102
12293
12158
12156
12150
12148
12146
12143
12141
12139
12137
16187
16106
16003
16299
16184
16181
16180
16175
16173
16170
16167
16166
20282
20279
20311
20310

Tink

Dice
Kaleigh
Mica
Bacchus
Ditto
Shameless
Star
Boogie Shoes
Gunner
Annabel
Grant
Pivot

Trek

Loa
Foster
Usa
SnapShot
Finn

Lici
Figment
Tucker
Rigby
Hula
Pinkie Pie
Emma
Stryder
Nash
Sugar Ray
Whin

Kyra Duran
Donna Hess
Joseph Diehl
Caroline Le Bel
Lyn O'Donnell
Ann Regateiro
Joann Sarni
Robert Fullum
Christine Newman
Jules Mazza

Patti Nicholson

Border Collie llisa Pollard
Division PMR
Cairn Terrier Gail Tranoy

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Cavalier King Charles Sp
Poodle

Miniature Schnauzer
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Poodle

Boston Terrier

Miniature American Shep
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
English Cocker Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Icelandic Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog

Pumi

Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog
Poodle

Miniature American Shep
Shetland Sheepdog
Icelandic Sheepdog
Labrador Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie

Border Collie

Joanne Von Essen
Michelle Callahan
Pat Brown

Susan Ratz

Jeri Prekop
Kathleen Johnson
Rena Dershowitz
Jerrilyn Walter
Janice Lang

Renee Shriver
Janet Puro
Maureen Waldron
Karin Wiechmann
Susan Martin-Marquez
Barbara Ulrichsen
Donna Staivecki
Kathleen Johnson
Beth Bruno

Ronnie Cimprich
Alisa Vargas

Cindy Powell

Lisa Suttner

Lynn Ancona
Katelyn Laufenberg
Susan Martin-Marquez
Melissa Berde
Joanna Fleming
Linda F. Goldman

Zanya Gissler
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Class: STD Division EXC

Judge: Laura Kuterbach

122 12 12292 OBX Beagle Jodi Kellar

123 12 12163 Pippi Tibetan Terrier Dotti Cornelius

124 12 12162 Fizz Poodle Pam Larson

125 12 12160 Lily Cavalier King Charles Sp Kathleen Frevert Burke
126 12 12158 Ditto Shetland Sheepdog Jeri Prekop

127 12 12157 Bella Cavalier King Charles Sp Susan Bintliff

128 12 12156 Shameless  Shetland Sheepdog Kathleen Johnson
129 12 12154 Zor-el Poodle Jill M. Bergmann
130 12 12152 Pearl Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-Mamaradic
131 12 12151 Starz Cavalier King Charles Sp Jennifer LaGrassa
132 12 12150 Star Poodle Rena Dershowitz
133 12 12149 Maddy Beagle Kirsten Murphy
134 12 12148 Boogie Shoes Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter

135 12 12146 Gunner Miniature American Shep Janice Lang

136 12 12144 Joy Shetland Sheepdog Lisa Stoddard

137 12 12143 Annabel Shetland Sheepdog Renee Shriver

138 12 12142 Beau Shetland Sheepdog Irene Preston

139 12 12141 Grant Shetland Sheepdog Janet Puro

140 12 12140 Jelly Bean Poodle Marie Kapetanakis
141 12 12139 Pivot English Cocker Spaniel  Maureen Waldron
142 12 12138 Patriot Cavalier King Charles Sp Kathleen Frevert Burke
143 12 12137 Trek Shetland Sheepdog Karin Wiechmann
144 12 12136 Misha Cocker Spaniel Kathleen Szakacs
145 12 12296 lzzy Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-Mamaradlc
146 12 12295 Kindle All American Dog Rebecca Potosky
147 12 12294 Maverick French Bulldog Felicia Edel

148 12 12293 Bacchus Miniature Schnauzer Susan Ratz

149 12 12164 Sundae Border Collie Jodi Kellar

150 12 12102 Mica Poodle Pat Brown

151 12 12100 Joey Cocker Spaniel Jennifer Albrizio
152 12 12097 Emma All American Dog Christy Wrede

153 12 12096 Rave Shetland Sheepdog Robin Berry
Class: STD Division EXC

Judge: Laura Kuterbach

154 20 20320 Regan Golden Retriever Dana Jahn

155 20 20311 SugarRay  Border Collie Linda F. Goldman
156 20 20250 Smartie Pantz Golden Retriever Jean Owen

157 20 20249 Yeager English Springer Spaniel Andrew Miele

158 20 20248 Champ Dalmatian Denise Marden
159 20 20246 Cinder Golden Retriever Diane Mellon

160 20 20245 Scout Border Collie Kamrin Cierpiszewski
161 20 20244 Tilly Working Kelpie Stefanie Kappus
162 20 20243 Dahlia Australian Shepherd Ellen L. Halperin

79 20 20243 Dahlia Australian Shepherd Ellen L. Halperin
80 20 20241 Byron Australian Shepherd Barbara Ulrichsen
81 20 20240 Blake Border Collie Nichole Murdock
82 20 20236 Duncan Border Collie Carol Tendler

83 20 20235 Tiki Border Collie Kelly Ely

84 20 20233 Tag Labrador Retriever Karen Lechner
85 20 20232 Jazz Border Collie Linda Zislin

86 20 20230 BroncoBilly Border Collie Kristin Bartell

87 20 20222 Nitro Labrador Retriever Lisa Chernack
88 20 20219 Karat Golden Retriever Amy Haynes

89 20 20218 Keen Border Collie Katherine Dattoma
90 20 20214 Phire Golden Retriever Elizabeth Bronson
91 20 20205 Edge Border Collie Dawn Fillips

92 20 20196 Switch Border Collie Regina Burton
93 20 20193 Emily Australian Shepherd David McGuigan
94 20 20192 Krakken Poodle Mike Borga

95 20 20191 Hops Golden Retriever Andy Mellon

96 20 20190 Maven Labrador Retriever Jennifer Rhyshek
97 24 24254 Rhyze Golden Retriever Christina Turner
Class: STD Division EXC

Judge: Laura Kuterbach

98 04 04085 CC Cardigan Welsh Corgi ~ Heather Masch
99 04 04084 Geddylee  Cardigan Welsh Corgi ~ Heather Masch
100 08 08286 Yodee Toy Fox Terrier Annette Cioffi-Parker
101 08 08133 Piper Toy Fox Terrier Betty Cuzzolino
102 08 08135 ZoomZoom  Cavalier King Charles Sp Jennifer LaGrassa
103 08 08132 Misty Cavalier King Charles Sp Sabine Gregory
104 08 08284 Dice Pembroke Welsh Corgi ~ Joanne Von Essen
105 08 08134 Kaleigh Cavalier King Charles Sp Michelle Callahan
106 08 08130 Herbie Shih Tzu Holly Rosario
107 08 08124 Chyna Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-Mamaradio
108 08 08123 Trixie Pembroke Welsh Corgi ~ Beth Bruno

109 08 08125 Victor Toy Fox Terrier Betty Cuzzolino
110 08 08122 Scrappy Cavalier King Charles Sp Jennifer LaGrassa
111 08 08121 Sadie Cavalier King Charles Sp Sabine Gregory
112 08 08287 Yogi All American Dog Kristine Snyder
113 08 08283 Roxie Biewer Terrier Linda Thompson
114 08 08092 Tamiah Cocker Spaniel Barbara Marsh
115 08 08272 Junior Cardigan Welsh Corgi  Norbert Kowal
116 08 08093 Aeryn Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Midura
117 08 08090 Boots Shetland Sheepdog Marialaine Potts
118 08 08088 Cruise Shetland Sheepdog Jeri Prekop

119 08 08087 Jeter Shetland Sheepdog Nicole Logan
120 08 08086 Haley Parson Russell Terrier  Darlene Barnes
121 08 08089 Pixie Cocker Spaniel Barbara Marsh
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163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20242
20241
20240
20236
20235
20234
20233
20232
20231
20230
20229
20228
20226
20225
20222
20219
20218
20217
20216
20215
20214
20213
20212
20211
20210
20207
20206
20205
20204
20203
20202
20200
20198
20197
20196
20195
20194
20193
20192
20191
20190
20017
20325
20324
20323
20321
20319
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‘NSync
Byron
Blake
Duncan
Tiki
O'Neil
Tag
Jazz
Spice
Bronco Billy
Lucy
Gracie
Kenzie
Emma
Nitro
Karat
Keen
Phil
Lacy
Whim
Phire
Kampay
Ben
Cowboy
Leia
Lark
Cricket
Edge
Mazie
Trixie
Kipper
Chick
Dino
Rugby
Switch
Tequila
Thrill
Emily
Krakken
Hops
Maven
Woody
Ruger
Teagen
Kraze
Tyrion
Jetta

Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Dalmatian

Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Dalmatian

Border Collie

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Puli

Border Collie

Border Collie

Welsh Springer Spaniel
Rough Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Dalmatian

Golden Retriever
English Springer Spaniel
Bearded Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Poodle

Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Flat-coated Retriever

Stephanie Schmitter
Barbara Ulrichsen
Nichole Murdock
Carol Tendler
Kelly Ely

Kevin Keeshen
Karen Lechner
Linda Zislin

Karen Linsky
Kristin Bartell
Linda Phillips
Kelly Cardamone
Kamrin Cierpiszewski
Sharon Gechter
Lisa Chernack
Amy Haynes
Katherine Dattoma
Robin Salerno

Ira Dauer

Michael Scripko
Elizabeth Bronson
Caroline Le Bel
Karen Kramer
Victor Rocco

Kyle Scripko

Mary Mandich-Steigerwald

Michelle Shoemaker
Dawn Fillips

Brittani Biroc-Klein
Trish Parrett
Carollyn Carson
Joseph Mosner
Janice Grasso
Trudy Wisner
Regina Burton
Kamrin Cierpiszewski
Jo-Anne Frank
David McGuigan
Mike Borga

Andy Mellon
Jennifer Rhyshek
Christine Gibbons
Darlene Barnes
Katrina Budzynski
Robbin Lembo
Maryanne Borowski

Carol Wyatt

210 20 20316 Ben Australian Cattle Dog Kathleen Dynarski
211 20 20315 Dare Dalmatian Carollyn Carson
212 20 20314 Mac Border Collie Janet Budzynski
213 20 20313 Lacey All American Dog Michael Quaglietta
214 20 20312 Rain Border Collie Ann Marie Scripko
215 20 20310 Whin Border Collie Zanya Gissler
216 20 20308 Finley All American Dog Jill Nydam

217 20 20307 Rosie Boxer Robbin Lembo
218 20 20282 Stryder Labrador Retriever Melissa Berde
219 20 20120 Zorro Labrador Retriever Robert Fullum
220 20 20119 Cushla Irish Red & White Setter Kathleen Brown
221 20 20280 Dina Belgian Sheepdog Andrae Kipin Acerra
222 20 20279 Nash German Shepherd Dog  Joanna Fleming
223 20 20278 Zooka Irish Setter Sandy Ambrogi
224 20 20277 Shannon English Setter Jane Danek

225 20 20276 Gunner Pointer Theresa Lyons
Class: STD Division EXC

Judge: Laura Kuterbach

226 16 16188 Isabel Bull Terrier Careen Sutch
227 16 16187 Loa Icelandic Sheepdog Susan Martin-Marquez
228 16 16186 Quicksilver  Poodle Rena Dershowitz
229 16 16185 Grover Shetland Sheepdog Janet Puro

230 16 16184 Finn All American Dog Beth Bruno

231 16 16183 Spinner Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Brenda Fluet
232 16 16182 Surf Shetland Sheepdog Karin Wiechmann
233 16 16181 Lici Pumi Ronnie Cimprich
234 16 16180 Figment Border Collie Alisa Vargas
235 16 16179 YogiBear Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Paicer
236 16 16178 Kip Shetland Sheepdog Debra Fronheiser
237 16 16175 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell
238 16 16174 Grady Shetland Sheepdog Scott Puro

239 16 16173 Rigby Poodle Lisa Suttner
240 16 16172 Ozzy All American Dog Kelly Halloran
241 16 16171 Rune (Roon) Norwegian Elkhound Cheryl Cramer
242 16 16169 Hattie Border Collie Donna Staivecki
243 16 16167 Pinkie Pie Shetland Sheepdog Katelyn Laufenberg
244 16 16166 Emma Icelandic Sheepdog Susan Martin-Marquez
245 16 16165 Rhys Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Midura
246 16 16190 Cynna Border Collie Cheryl Fischer
247 16 16306 Duffey Shetland Sheepdog Helen Ackley
248 16 16304 Luna Border Collie Linda Bogert
249 16 16303 Nimbus Poodle Laurie Knox

250 16 16301 Paprika Pumi J.R. Emmanuelli
251 16 16299 SnapShot Shetland Sheepdog Kathleen Johnson
252 16 16297 Sierra All American Dog Rena Dershowitz
253 16 16114 Prize Border Collie Dawn Fillips
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254 16 16113 Zam Border Collie Donna Staivecki
255 16 16111 Freddy Australian Shepherd Kathy Lackey

256 16 16109 Chord Labrador Retriever Gail Greiner Wojciechowski
257 16 16107 Blitz Border Collie Tracey Aldrich

258 16 16106 Foster Australian Shepherd Barbara Ulrichsen
259 16 16105 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen L. Halperin
260 16 16104 Cain Border Collie Janet Budzynski
261 16 16112 Guts Border Collie Dawn Fillips

262 16 16275 Harbor All American Dog Jill Nydam
Class: STD Division EXC

Judge: Laura Kuterbach

263 24 24270 Kai Poodle Russell Thorpe

264 24 24266 Rio Golden Retriever Deborah Barlics
265 24 24269 Doc Dalmatian Jacqueline Mcllhenny
266 24 24268 Tsavo Rhodesian Ridgeback  Laurie Odgers

267 24 24267 Kairos Poodle Nancy Borga

268 24 24265 Leia Doberman Pinscher Elaine Hopkins

269 24 24263 Topper Collie Michelle Shoemaker
270 24 24262 Roxy Doberman Pinscher Dana M. Knecht
271 24 24260 Hunter Vizsla Therese Pactwa
272 24 24258 Trudy Doberman Pinscher Michele Carberry
273 24 24255 Waze Golden Retriever Jean Owen

274 24 24254 Rhyze Golden Retriever Christina Turner
275 24 24251 Shambhu Poodle Russell Thorpe

276 24 24261 Ryder Golden Retriever Deborah Barlics
277 24 24253 Dublin Dalmatian Jacqueline Mcllhenny
278 24 24329 Cash Vizsla Anne Macaulay
279 24 24327 Chaos Doberman Pinscher Sophia Koster

280 24 24326 PeterPan Vizsla Marianne Megna
281 24 24C27 TiAmo Border Collie Susan Rocco
RING NUMBER: 2

Class: FAST Division COMBO
Judge: Sally Gichner

1 08 08030 Louie Cocker Spaniel Linda Look

2 08 08029 Sowerby Basset Hound Lynne Tatarowicz

3 08 08283 Roxie Biewer Terrier Linda Thompson

4 08 08015 Ziggy Pembroke Welsh Corgi  Diana Zipperer

5 08 08125 Victor Toy Fox Terrier Betty Cuzzolino

6 08 08042 Kitkat Poodle Nancy Borga

7 08 08040 Scout All American Dog Regina Loper

8 08 08038 Emmie Pembroke Welsh Corgi  Susan Schantzenbach
9 12 12273 Rocket Shetland Sheepdog Joann Harvey

10 12 12294 Maverick French Bulldog Felicia Edel

11 16 16275 Harbor All American Dog Jill Nydam

12 16 16050 Juno Border Collie Marianne Uppal
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13 16 16048 Tori Welsh Springer Spaniel  Mary Mandich-Steigerwalc
14 16 16047 Hustle Shetland Sheepdog Ann Marie Scripko
15 20 20033 Lyric Irish Setter Susan Kwiatkowski
16 20 20279 Nash German Shepherd Dog  Joanna Fleming
17 20 20278 Zooka Irish Setter Sandy Ambrogi
18 20 20032 Creed Otterhound Thomas Develin
19 20 20321 Tyrion Border Collie Maryanne Borowski
20 20 20308 Finley All American Dog Jill Nydam
21 20 20249 Yeager English Springer Spaniel Andrew Miele
22 20 20060 PJs Australian Shepherd Leslie Ann McGettigan
23 20 20020 Carley Sioux Labrador Retriever Robert Fullum
24 20 20063 Groot Australian Shepherd Sabrina Andrews
25 20 20314 Mac Border Collie Janet Budzynski
26 20 20067 Kool Border Collie Linda F. Goldman
27 20 20066 Jimmie Border Collie Stephen Mogerley
28 20 20062 Tate Australian Shepherd Donna Hess
29 20 20059 Finn Border Collie Joseph Diehl
30 20 20058 Tessa Portuguese Water Dog  Patty Hobin
31 20 20052 Grin:) Border Collie Chris Ott
32 20 20070 Fisher Bearded Collie Kristine Snyder
33 24 24077 Rodeo Border Collie Donna Staivecki
Class: FAST Division EXC
Judge: Sally Gichner
34 08 08091 Victoria Shetland Sheepdog Lisa Stoddard
35 08 08272 Junior Cardigan Welsh Corgi  Norbert Kowal
36 08 08134 Kaleigh Cavalier King Charles Sp Michelle Callahan
37 08 08289 Tyler Pembroke Welsh Corgi  Diana Zipperer
38 08 08286 Yodee Toy Fox Terrier Annette Cioffi-Parker
39 12 12095 Lettie Australian Shepherd Sabrina Andrews
40 12 12160 Liy Cavalier King Charles Sp Kathleen Frevert Burke
41 12 12162 Fizz Poodle Pam Larson
42 12 12150 Star Poodle Rena Dershowitz
43 12 12148 Boogie Shoes Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter
44 12 12144 Joy Shetland Sheepdog Lisa Stoddard
45 12 12143 Annabel Shetland Sheepdog Renee Shriver
46 12 12138 Patriot Cavalier King Charles Sp Kathleen Frevert Burke
47 12 12292 O0OBX Beagle Jodi Kellar
48 16 16184 Finn All American Dog Beth Bruno
49 16 16181 Lici Pumi Ronnie Cimprich
50 16 16172 Ozzy All American Dog Kelly Halloran
51 16 16170 Hula Miniature American Shep Lynn Ancona
52 16 16169 Hattie Border Collie Donna Staivecki
53 16 16190 Cynna Border Collie Cheryl Fischer
54 16 12164 Sundae Border Collie Jodi Kellar
55 16 16306 Duffey Shetland Sheepdog Helen Ackley
56 16 16303 Nimbus Poodle Laurie Knox
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57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

16
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
24
24

16301
20190
20276
20323
20315
20310
20248
20242
20238
20222
20216
20214
20203
20202
20193
20192
20325
20055
20322
20320
20311
20307
24254
24071

Paprika
Maven
Gunner
Kraze
Dare
Whin
Champ
‘NSync
Hazel
Nitro
Lacy
Phire
Trixie
Kipper
Emily
Krakken
Ruger
Cobber
Paisley
Regan
Sugar Ray
Rosie
Rhyze

Denver

Class: JWW

Pumi

Labrador Retriever
Pointer

Border Collie
Dalmatian

Border Collie
Dalmatian

Golden Retriever
Bearded Collie
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
Dalmatian
Australian Shepherd
Poodle

Border Collie
Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Boxer

Golden Retriever

J.R. Emmanuelli
Jennifer Rhyshek
Theresa Lyons
Robbin Lembo
Carollyn Carson
Zanya Gissler
Denise Marden
Stephanie Schmitter
Trudy Wisner
Lisa Chernack

Ira Dauer
Elizabeth Bronson
Trish Parrett
Carollyn Carson
David McGuigan
Mike Borga
Darlene Barnes
Caroline Le Bel
Jennifer Rhyshek
Dana Jahn

Linda F. Goldman
Robbin Lembo

Christina Turner

German Shorthaired Poin Patti Nicholson

Division NOV

Judge: Sally Gichner

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

08
08
08
08
08
08
12
12
16
16
16
16
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

100 20

08042
08041
08039
08078
08030
08029
12045
12031
16050
16049
16048
16047
20310
20069
20067
20066
20062
20061
20060
20059
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Kitkat
Ralphie
Jackson
Lola
Louie
Sowerby
Louie
Jem
Juno
Zev

Tori
Hustle
Whin
Quest
Kool
Jimmie
Tate
Brylee
PJs

Finn

Poodle

Shih Tzu

Tibetan Spaniel

Pug

Cocker Spaniel

Basset Hound

Cavalier King Charles Sp
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Welsh Springer Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Belgian Tervuren
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Nancy Borga

Holly Rosario

Irene Preston
Margaret Wislar

Linda Look

Lynne Tatarowicz
Karen Pirrone

Amy Haynes
Marianne Uppal

Lynn Ancona

Mary Mandich-Steigerwald
Ann Marie Scripko
Zanya Gissler

Kyra Duran

Linda F. Goldman
Stephen Mogerley
Donna Hess

Joyce & Robert Brook
Leslie Ann McGettigan
Joseph Diehl

Patty Hobin

Linda Phillips

Lyn O'Donnell
Diane Mellon
Chris Ott

Kristine Snyder
Cathy Cardamone
Thomas Develin
Susan Kwiatkowski
Thomas Develin
Joseph Mosner
Jules Mazza

Sophia Koster

German Shorthaired Poin Patti Nicholson

Shawna Burke

Heather Masch
Regina Loper

Susan Schantzenbach
Diana Zipperer
Regina Loper

Norbert Kowal
Michelle Rifkin-Mamaradic
Debbie Sawyer
Michelle Rifkin-Mamaradic
Rena Dershowitz
Darlene Barnes
Jennifer Rhyshek
Maryanne Borowski
Robbin Lembo

Trudy Wisner
Caroline Le Bel

Susan Rocco

Ann Regateiro

Joann Sarni

Robert Fullum
Christine Gibbons
Linda Boster

Joanna Fleming
Sandy Ambrogi
Christine Newman
Anne Macaulay
Sophia Koster

Donna Staivecki

101 20 20058 Tessa Portuguese Water Dog
102 20 20057 Mercy German Shepherd Dog
103 20 20054 Ray Border Collie

104 20 20053 Neon Golden Retriever
105 20 20052 Grin:) Border Collie

106 20 20070 Fisher Bearded Collie

107 20 20081 Jersey Rough Collie

108 20 20036 Wiley Otterhound

109 20 20033 Lyric Irish Setter

110 20 20032 Creed Otterhound

111 24 24076 Mister Golden Retriever
112 24 24075 Lenox German Shepherd Dog
113 24 24072 Conway Doberman Pinscher
114 24 24071 Denver

115 24 24083 Tallulah All American Dog
Class: JIWW Division OPN
Judge: Sally Gichner

116 04 04005 River Cardigan Welsh Corgi
117 08 08040 Scout All American Dog
118 08 08038 Emmie Pembroke Welsh Corgi
119 08 08015 Ziggy Pembroke Welsh Corgi
120 08 08010 Elvis All American Dog
121 08 08272 Junior Cardigan Welsh Corgi
122 12 12296 lzzy Cocker Spaniel

123 12 12044 Flash Chinese Crested

124 12 12016 Liza Cocker Spaniel

125 16 16297 Sierra All American Dog
126 20 20325 Ruger Border Collie

127 20 20322 Paisley Labrador Retriever
128 20 20321 Tyrion Border Collie

129 20 20307 Rosie Boxer

130 20 20238 Hazel Bearded Collie

131 20 20055 Cobber Border Collie

132 20 20026 ZipTie Border Collie

133 20 20025 Star Portuguese Water Dog
134 20 20024 Nova Australian Shepherd
135 20 20020 Carley Sioux Labrador Retriever
136 20 20017 Woody Border Collie

137 20 20082 Casey All American Dog
138 20 20279 Nash German Shepherd Dog
139 20 20278 Zooka Irish Setter

140 20 20009 Rhea German Shepherd Dog
141 24 24329 Cash Vizsla

142 24 24327 Chaos Doberman Pinscher
143 24 24077 Rodeo Border Collie

144 24 24C02 Freedom Border Collie
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Class: PMR JWW Division PMR Class: JWwW Division EXC

Judge: Sally Gichner Judge: Sally Gichner

145 08 08290 Tink Cairn Terrier Gail Tranoy 187 04 04085 CC Cardigan Welsh Corgi  Heather Masch
146 08 08284 Dice Pembroke Welsh Corgi  Joanne Von Essen 188 04 04084 Geddylee  Cardigan Welsh Corgi  Heather Masch
147 08 08134 Kaleigh Cavalier King Charles Sp Michelle Callahan 189 08 08286 Yodee Toy Fox Terrier Annette Cioffi-Parker
148 12 12100 Joey Cocker Spaniel Jennifer Albrizio 190 08 08133 Piper Toy Fox Terrier Betty Cuzzolino
149 12 12096 Rave Shetland Sheepdog Robin Berry 191 08 08135 ZoomZoom  Cavalier King Charles Sp Jennifer LaGrassa
150 12 12158 Ditto Shetland Sheepdog Jeri Prekop 192 08 08132 Misty Cavalier King Charles Sp Sabine Gregory
151 12 12150 Star Poodle Rena Dershowitz 193 08 08283 Roxie Biewer Terrier Linda Thompson
152 12 12148 Boogie Shoes Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter 194 08 08134 Kaleigh Cavalier King Charles Sp Michelle Callahan
153 12 12146 Gunner Miniature American Shep Janice Lang 195 08 08130 Herbie Shih Tzu Holly Rosario
154 12 12143 Annabel Shetland Sheepdog Renee Shriver 196 08 08124 Chyna Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-Mamaradic
155 12 12142 Beau Shetland Sheepdog Irene Preston 197 08 08123 Trixie Pembroke Welsh Corgi ~ Beth Bruno
156 12 12139 Pivot English Cocker Spaniel ~ Maureen Waldron 198 08 08125 Victor Toy Fox Terrier Betty Cuzzolino
157 12 12137 Trek Shetland Sheepdog Karin Wiechmann 199 08 08122 Scrappy Cavalier King Charles Sp Jennifer LaGrassa
158 12 12136 Misha Cocker Spaniel Kathleen Szakacs 200 08 08121 Sadie Cavalier King Charles Sp Sabine Gregory
159 16 16187 Loa Icelandic Sheepdog Susan Martin-Marquez 201 08 08290 Tink Cairn Terrier Gail Tranoy
160 16 16003 Usa Border Collie Donna Staivecki 202 08 08287 Yogi All American Dog Kristine Snyder
161 16 16299 SnapShot Shetland Sheepdog Kathleen Johnson 203 08 08284 Dice Pembroke Welsh Corgi  Joanne Von Essen
162 16 16184 Finn All American Dog Beth Bruno 204 08 08092 Tamiah Cocker Spaniel Barbara Marsh
163 16 16173 Rigby Poodle Lisa Suttner 205 08 08093 Aeryn Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Midura
164 16 16170 Hula Miniature American Shep Lynn Ancona 206 08 08090 Boots Shetland Sheepdog Marialaine Potts
165 16 16167 Pinkie Pie Shetland Sheepdog Katelyn Laufenberg 207 08 08088 Cruise Shetland Sheepdog Jeri Prekop
166 16 16166 Emma Icelandic Sheepdog Susan Martin-Marquez 208 08 08087 Jeter Shetland Sheepdog Nicole Logan
167 20 20282 Stryder Labrador Retriever Melissa Berde 209 08 08086 Haley Parson Russell Terrier ~ Darlene Barnes
168 20 20279 Nash German Shepherd Dog ~ Joanna Fleming 210 08 08089 Pixie Cocker Spaniel Barbara Marsh
169 20 20321 Tyrion Border Collie Maryanne Borowski 211 08 08006 Moxie! Beagle Brenda M. Wagner
170 20 20310 Whin Border Collie Zanya Gissler Class: JWW Division EXC
171 20 20242 'NSync Golden Retrigver Stephanie Schmitter .
172 20 20241 Byron Australian Shepherd Barbara Ulrichsen JUdge: Sa”y Gichner
173 20 20235 Tiki Border Collie Kelly Ely 212 16 16306 Duffey Shetland Sheepdog Helen Ackley
174 20 20233 Tag Labrador Retriever Karen Lechner 213 16 16301 Paprika Pumi J.R. Emmanueli
175 20 20230 BroncoBilly Border Collie Kristin Bartell 214 16 16299 SnapShot Shetland Sheepdog Kathleen Johnson
176 20 20222 Nitro Labrador Retriever Lisa Chernack 215 16 16188 lIsabel Bull Terrier Careen Sutch
177 20 20219 Karat Golden Retriever Amy Haynes 216 16 16187 Loa Icelandic Sheepdog Susan Martin-Marquez
178 20 20218 Keen Border Collie Katherine Dattoma 217 16 16186 Quicksiver  Poodle Rena Dershowitz
179 20 20214 Phire Golden Retrigver Elizabeth Bronson 218 16 16185 Grover Shetland Sheepdog Janet Puro
180 20 20213 Kampay Border Collie Caroline Le Bel 219 16 16184 Finn All American Dog Beth Bruno
181 20 20205 Edge Border Collie Dawn Fillips 220 16 16183 Spinner Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Brenda Fluet
182 20 20197 Rugby Bearded Collie Trudy Wisner 221 16 16182 Surf Shetland Sheepdog Karin Wiechmann
183 20 20196 Switch Border Collie Regina Burton 222 16 16181 Lic Pumi Ronnie Cimprich
184 20 20193 Emiy Australian Shepherd ~ David McGuigan 223 16 16180 Figment Border Collie Alisa Vargas
185 20 20192 Krakken Poodle Mike Borga 224 16 16179 YogiBear Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Paicer
186 24 24254 Rhyze Golden Retriever Christina Turner 225 16 16178 Kip Shetland Sheepdog Debra Fronheiser
226 16 16175 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell
227 16 16174 Grady Shetland Sheepdog Scott Puro
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272 12 12136 Misha Cocker Spaniel Kathleen Szakacs
273 12 12295 Kindle All American Dog Rebecca Potosky
274 12 12294 Maverick French Bulldog Felicia Edel

275 12 12164 Sundae Border Collie Jodi Kellar

276 12 12102 Mica Poodle Pat Brown

277 12 12100 Joey Cocker Spaniel Jennifer Albrizio
278 12 12097 Emma All American Dog Christy Wrede
279 12 12096 Rave Shetland Sheepdog Robin Berry

280 12 12273 Rocket Shetland Sheepdog Joann Harvey
Class: JIWW Division EXC

Judge: Sally Gichner

281 24 24270 Kai Poodle Russell Thorpe
282 24 24266 Rio Golden Retriever Deborah Barlics
283 24 24269 Doc Dalmatian Jacqueline Mcllhenny
284 24 24268 Tsavo Rhodesian Ridgeback  Laurie Odgers
285 24 24267 Kairos Poodle Nancy Borga

286 24 24265 Leia Doberman Pinscher Elaine Hopkins
287 24 24263 Topper Collie Michelle Shoemaker
288 24 24262 Roxy Doberman Pinscher Dana M. Knecht
289 24 24260 Hunter Vizsla Therese Pactwa
290 24 24258 Trudy Doberman Pinscher Michele Carberry
291 24 24255 Waze Golden Retriever Jean Owen

292 24 24254 Rhyze Golden Retriever Christina Turner
293 24 24261 Ryder Golden Retriever Deborah Barlics
294 24 24251 Shambhu Poodle Russell Thorpe
295 24 24253 Dublin Dalmatian Jacqueline Mcllhenny
296 24 24326 PeterPan Vizsla Marianne Megna
297 24 24C27 TiAmo Border Collie Susan Rocco
Class: JIWW Division EXC

Judge: Sally Gichner

298 20 20324 Teagen Border Collie Katrina Budzynski
299 20 20320 Regan Golden Retriever Dana Jahn

300 20 20315 Dare Dalmatian Carollyn Carson
301 20 20314 Mac Border Collie Janet Budzynski
302 20 20311 SugarRay  Border Collie Linda F. Goldman
303 20 20250 Smartie Pantz Golden Retriever Jean Owen

304 20 20249 Yeager English Springer Spaniel Andrew Miele

305 20 20248 Champ Dalmatian Denise Marden
306 20 20246 Cinder Golden Retriever Diane Mellon

307 20 20245 Scout Border Collie Kamrin Cierpiszewski
308 20 20244 Tilly Working Kelpie Stefanie Kappus
309 20 20243 Dahlia Australian Shepherd Ellen L. Halperin
310 20 20242 'NSync Golden Retriever Stephanie Schmitter
311 20 20241 Byron Australian Shepherd Barbara Ulrichsen
312 20 20240 Blake Border Collie Nichole Murdock

228 16 16173 Rigby Poodle Lisa Suttner

229 16 16172 Ozzy All American Dog Kelly Halloran

230 16 16171 Rune (Roon) Norwegian Elkhound Cheryl Cramer

231 16 16169 Hattie Border Collie Donna Staivecki

232 16 16167 Pinkie Pie Shetland Sheepdog Katelyn Laufenberg
233 16 16166 Emma Icelandic Sheepdog Susan Martin-Marquez
234 16 16165 Rhys Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Midura

235 16 16304 Luna Border Collie Linda Bogert

236 16 16190 Cynna Border Collie Cheryl Fischer

237 16 16303 Nimbus Poodle Laurie Knox

238 16 16114 Prize Border Collie Dawn Fillips

239 16 16113 Zam Border Collie Donna Staivecki

240 16 16111 Freddy Australian Shepherd Kathy Lackey

241 16 16109 Chord Labrador Retriever Gail Greiner Wojciechowski
242 16 16107 Blitz Border Collie Tracey Aldrich

243 16 16106 Foster Australian Shepherd Barbara Ulrichsen
244 16 16105 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen L. Halperin

245 16 16104 Cain Border Collie Janet Budzynski

246 16 16275 Harbor All American Dog Jill Nydam

247 16 16112 Guts Border Collie Dawn Fillips
Class: JWW Division EXC

Judge: Sally Gichner

248 12 12095 Lettie Australian Shepherd Sabrina Andrews
249 12 12293 Bacchus Miniature Schnauzer Susan Ratz

250 12 12292 OBX Beagle Jodi Kellar

251 12 12163 Pippi Tibetan Terrier Dotti Cornelius

252 12 12162 Fizz Poodle Pam Larson

253 12 12160 Lily Cavalier King Charles Sp Kathleen Frevert Burke
254 12 12158 Ditto Shetland Sheepdog Jeri Prekop

255 12 12157 Bella Cavalier King Charles Sp Susan Bintliff

256 12 12156 Shameless  Shetland Sheepdog Kathleen Johnson
257 12 12154 Zor-el Poodle Jill M. Bergmann
258 12 12152 Pearl Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-Mamaradlo
259 12 12151 Starz Cavalier King Charles Sp Jennifer LaGrassa
260 12 12150 Star Poodle Rena Dershowitz
261 12 12149 Maddy Beagle Kirsten Murphy

262 12 12148 Boogie Shoes Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter

263 12 12146 Gunner Miniature American Shep Janice Lang

264 12 12144 Joy Shetland Sheepdog Lisa Stoddard

265 12 12143 Annabel Shetland Sheepdog Renee Shriver

266 12 12142 Beau Shetland Sheepdog Irene Preston

267 12 12141 Grant Shetland Sheepdog Janet Puro

268 12 12140 Jelly Bean Poodle Marie Kapetanakis
269 12 12139 Pivot English Cocker Spaniel ~ Maureen Waldron
270 12 12138 Patriot Cavalier King Charles Sp Kathleen Frevert Burke
271 12 12137 Trek Shetland Sheepdog Karin Wiechmann
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313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20236
20235
20234
20233
20232
20231
20230
20229
20228
20226
20225
20222
20219
20218
20217
20216
20215
20214
20213
20212
20211
20210
20207
20206
20205
20204
20203
20202
20200
20198
20197
20196
20195
20194
20193
20192
20191
20190
20323
20319
20318
20316
20313
20312
20308
20280
20120
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Duncan
Tiki
O'Neill
Tag
Jazz
Spice
Bronco Billy
Lucy
Gracie
Kenzie
Emma
Nitro
Karat
Keen
Phil
Lacy
Whim
Phire
Kampay
Ben
Cowboy
Leia
Lark
Cricket
Edge
Mazie
Trixie
Kipper
Chick
Dino
Rugby
Switch
Tequila
Thrill
Emily
Krakken
Hops
Maven
Kraze
Jetta
Spyder
Ben
Lacey
Rain
Finley
Dina

Zorro

Border Collie

Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Dalmatian

Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Dalmatian

Border Collie

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Puli

Border Collie

Border Collie

Welsh Springer Spaniel
Rough Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Dalmatian

Golden Retriever
English Springer Spaniel
Bearded Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Poodle

Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Flat-coated Retriever
Golden Retriever
Australian Cattle Dog
All American Dog
Border Collie

All American Dog
Belgian Sheepdog

Labrador Retriever

Carol Tendler
Kelly Ely

Kevin Keeshen
Karen Lechner
Linda Zislin

Karen Linsky
Kristin Bartell
Linda Phillips
Kelly Cardamone
Kamrin Cierpiszewski
Sharon Gechter
Lisa Chernack
Amy Haynes
Katherine Dattoma
Robin Salerno

Ira Dauer

Michael Scripko
Elizabeth Bronson
Caroline Le Bel
Karen Kramer
Victor Rocco

Kyle Scripko

Mary Mandich-Steigerwald

Michelle Shoemaker
Dawn Fillips

Brittani Biroc-Klein
Trish Parrett
Carollyn Carson
Joseph Mosner
Janice Grasso
Trudy Wisner
Regina Burton
Kamrin Cierpiszewski
Jo-Anne Frank
David McGuigan
Mike Borga

Andy Mellon
Jennifer Rhyshek
Robbin Lembo
Carol Wyatt
Jo-Anne Frank
Kathleen Dynarski
Michael Quaglietta
Ann Marie Scripko
Jill Nydam

Andrae Kipin Acerra

Robert Fullum

360 20
361 20
362 20
363 20
364 20
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20119
20116
20282
20277
20276

Cushla
Maverick
Stryder
Shannon

Gunner

Irish Red & White Setter
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
English Setter

Pointer

Kathleen Brown
Deborah Barlics
Melissa Berde
Jane Danek

Theresa Lyons
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TRIAL: SUN-19

RING NUMBER:
Class: PMR STD Division PMR

Judge: Sally Gichner
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41

24
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
08

24256
20282
20191
20192
20193
20196
20197
20205
20213
20214
20218
20222
20223
20230
20233
20241
20242
20311
16106
16110
16165
16167
16170
16173
16175
16177
16300
16302
12096
12100
12101
12102
12136
12137
12139
12143
12146
12148
12150
12159
08289

9/14/2021

Joseph
Stryder
Hops
Krakken
Emily
Switch
Rugby
Edge
Kampay
Phire
Keen
Nitro
Phlox
Bronco Billy
Tag
Byron
‘NSync
Sugar Ray
Foster
Bella
Rhys
Pinkie Pie
Hula
Rigby
Tucker
Sweep
Neutrino
Emphi
Rave
Joey
Sassy
Mica
Misha
Trek
Pivot
Annabel
Gunner
Boogie Shoes
Star

Liz Lemon

Tyler

1

Labrador Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Poodle

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Bearded Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature American Shep
Poodle

Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature American Shep
English Cocker Spaniel
All American Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel

All American Dog
Poodle

Cocker Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
English Cocker Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature American Shep
Boston Terrier

Poodle

All American Dog

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

AKC AgileGenie by Jean Murray

Teresa Koziatek
Melissa Berde
Andy Mellon

Mike Borga

David McGuigan
Regina Burton
Trudy Wisner
Dawn Fillips
Caroline Le Bel
Elizabeth Bronson
Katherine Dattoma
Lisa Chernack

Kim L. Seiter
Kristin Bartell
Karen Lechner
Barbara Ulrichsen
Stephanie Schmitter
Linda F. Goldman
Barbara Ulrichsen
Kamila Kolb

Cindy Midura
Katelyn Laufenberg
Lynn Ancona

Lisa Suttner

Cindy Powell

Mary Ann Wurst
Hannah Reichert
Catherine Claereboudt
Robin Berry
Jennifer Albrizio
Anne Forsberg-Mosner
Pat Brown
Kathleen Szakacs
Karin Wiechmann
Maureen Waldron
Renee Shriver
Janice Lang
Jerrilyn Walter
Rena Dershowitz
Eric Striepeck

Diana Zipperer

Class: STD Division EXC
Judge: Sally Gichner
42 24 24C27 TiAmo Border Collie Susan Rocco
43 24 24253 Dublin Dalmatian Jacqueline Mcllhenny
44 24 24261 Ryder Golden Retriever Deborah Barlics
45 24 24251 Shambhu Poodle Russell Thorpe
46 24 24252 Slider Flat-coated Retriever Margaret Uminsky
47 24 24255 Waze Golden Retriever Jean Owen
48 24 24256 Joseph Labrador Retriever Teresa Koziatek
49 24 24257 InkaBlu German Shepherd Dog ~ Cheryl Rutkowski
50 24 24258 Trudy Doberman Pinscher Michele Carberry
51 24 24259 Banter Golden Retriever Inga Hooper
52 24 24260 Hunter Vizsla Therese Pactwa
53 24 24262 Roxy Doberman Pinscher Dana M. Knecht
54 24 24263 Topper Collie Michelle Shoemaker
55 24 24264 Charm German Shepherd Dog  Jean Hanna
56 24 24265 Leia Doberman Pinscher Elaine Hopkins
57 24 24267 Kairos Poodle Nancy Borga
58 24 24268 Tsavo Rhodesian Ridgeback  Laurie Odgers
59 24 24269 Doc Dalmatian Jacqueline Mcllhenny
60 24 24266 Rio Golden Retriever Deborah Barlics
61 24 24270 Kai Poodle Russell Thorpe
62 24 24327 Chaos Doberman Pinscher Sophia Koster
63 24 24328 Lola Doberman Pinscher Amber List
Class: STD Division EXC
Judge: Sally Gichner
64 20 20191 Hops Golden Retriever Andy Mellon
65 20 20190 Maven Labrador Retriever Jennifer Rhyshek
66 20 20192 Krakken Poodle Mike Borga
67 20 20193 Emily Australian Shepherd David McGuigan
68 20 20194 Thrill Golden Retriever Jo-Anne Frank
69 20 20195 Tequila Border Collie Kamrin Cierpiszewski
70 20 20196 Switch Border Collie Regina Burton
71 20 20197 Rugby Bearded Collie Trudy Wisner
72 20 20198 Dino English Springer Spaniel Janice Grasso
73 20 20199 Nick Border Collie Mary Ann Wurst
74 20 20200 Chick Golden Retriever Joseph Mosner
75 20 20201 TRex German Shepherd Dog ~ Mary Masters
76 20 20202 Kipper Dalmatian Carollyn Carson
77 20 20203 Trixie Portuguese Water Dog ~ Trish Parrett
78 20 20204 Mazie Border Collie Brittani Biroc-Klein
79 20 20205 Edge Border Collie Dawn Fillips
80 20 20206 Cricket Rough Collie Michelle Shoemaker
81 20 20207 Lark Welsh Springer Spaniel ~ Mary Mandich-Steigerwalc
82 20 20208 A.V. Chesapeake Bay Retriev Charlene Bridgwood
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83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20209
20211
20213
20214
20216
20217
20218
20220
20222
20223
20224
20225
20226
20227
20228
20229
20230
20231
20232
20233
20234
20236
20237
20239
20240
20241
20242
20243
20245
20246
20248
20250
20311
20320
20017
20309
20313
20314
20315
20316
20317
20319
20321
20324
20325
20117
20118

9/14/2021

Bijou
Cowboy
Kampay
Phire
Lacy
Phil
Keen
Bowie
Nitro
Phlox
Asher
Emma
Kenzie
Rusty
Gracie
Lucy
Bronco Billy
Spice
Jazz
Tag
O'Neil
Duncan
Gretel
Ruby
Blake
Byron
‘NSync
Dahlia
Scout
Cinder
Champ
Smartie Pantz
Sugar Ray
Regan
Woody
Teddy
Lacey
Mac
Dare
Ben
Wish
Jetta
Tyrion
Teagen
Ruger
Rumor

Shadow

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Dalmatian

Border Collie

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

Miniature American Shep
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie
Dalmatian

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

Poodle

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Dalmatian

Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Soft Coated Wheaten Ter
All American Dog
Border Collie
Dalmatian

Australian Cattle Dog
Border Collie
Flat-coated Retriever
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie
Rhodesian Ridgeback

Golden Retriever

Carolyn Biondi
Victor Rocco
Caroline Le Bel
Elizabeth Bronson
Ira Dauer

Robin Salerno
Katherine Dattoma
Kerry Danielsen
Lisa Chernack
Kim L. Seiter
Kathy Scagnelli
Sharon Gechter
Kamrin Cierpiszewski
Robyn Flannelly
Kelly Cardamone
Linda Phillips
Kristin Bartell
Karen Linsky
Linda Zislin

Karen Lechner
Kevin Keeshen
Carol Tendler
Leslie Leonard
Natalie Merkel
Nichole Murdock
Barbara Ulrichsen
Stephanie Schmitter
Ellen L. Halperin
Kamrin Cierpiszewski
Diane Mellon
Denise Marden
Jean Owen

Linda F. Goldman
Dana Jahn
Christine Gibbons
Bob Peck

Michael Quaglietta
Janet Budzynski
Carollyn Carson
Kathleen Dynarski
Carolyn Biondi
Carol Wyatt
Maryanne Borowski
Katrina Budzynski
Darlene Barnes
Laurie Odgers

Marjorie Larsen

130 20 20119 Cushla Irish Red & White Setter  Kathleen Brown
131 20 20120 Zorro Labrador Retriever Robert Fullum
132 20 20282 Stryder Labrador Retriever Melissa Berde
133 20 20276 Gunner Pointer Theresa Lyons
134 20 20277 Shannon English Setter Jane Danek
135 20 20279 Nash German Shepherd Dog  Joanna Fleming
136 20 20281 Major Chaos All American Dog Amy Koebler
Class: STD Division EXC

Judge: Sally Gichner

137 16 16165 Rhys Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Midura
138 16 16189 Komoly Mudi Kim L. Seiter
139 16 16168 Joey Shetland Sheepdog Linda Condit
140 16 16171 Rune (Roon) Norwegian Elkhound Cheryl Cramer
141 16 16172 Ozzy All American Dog Kelly Halloran
142 16 16173 Rigby Poodle Lisa Suttner
143 16 16174 Grady Shetland Sheepdog Scott Puro

144 16 16175 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell
145 16 16176 Reagan Shetland Sheepdog Valerie Senneff
146 16 16177 Sweep Miniature American Shep Mary Ann Wurst
147 16 16178 Kip Shetland Sheepdog Debra Fronheiser
148 16 16179 YogiBear Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Paicer
149 16 16180 Figment Border Collie Alisa Vargas
150 16 16181 Lici Pumi Ronnie Cimprich
151 16 16182 Surf Shetland Sheepdog Karin Wiechmann
152 16 16183 Spinner Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Brenda Fluet
153 16 16185 Grover Shetland Sheepdog Janet Puro

154 16 16186 Quicksilver  Poodle Rena Dershowitz
155 16 16188 Isabel Bull Terrier Careen Sutch
156 16 16190 Cynna Border Collie Cheryl Fischer
157 16 16297 Sierra All American Dog Rena Dershowitz
158 16 16298 Pinchi All American Dog Kim L. Seiter
159 16 16299 SnapShot Shetland Sheepdog Kathleen Johnson
160 16 16300 Neutrino English Cocker Spaniel  Hannah Reichert
161 16 16301 Paprika Pumi J.R. Emmanuelli
162 16 16302 Emphi All American Dog Catherine Claereboudt
163 16 16303 Nimbus Poodle Laurie Knox
164 16 16305 Danny Shetland Sheepdog Linda Condit
165 16 16306 Duffey Shetland Sheepdog Helen Ackley
166 16 16112 Guts Border Collie Dawn Fillips
167 16 16104 Cain Border Collie Janet Budzynski
168 16 16105 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen L. Halperin
169 16 16106 Foster Australian Shepherd Barbara Ulrichsen
170 16 16107 Blitz Border Collie Tracey Aldrich
171 16 16108 Rocket Border Collie Janet Ribeiro-Czaplinski
172 16 16110 Bella Vizsla Kamila Kolb
173 16 16111 Freddy Australian Shepherd Kathy Lackey
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174 16 16115 True
175 16 16274 Pepper
176 16 16114 Prize

Class: STD

Border Collie Lyn O'Donnell
Australian Shepherd Joan Mruk
Border Collie Dawn Fillips
Division EXC

Judge: Sally Gichner

177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12136
12137
12145
12139
12140
12141
12143
12144
12146
12147
12148
12149
12150
12151
12153
12154
12155
12156
12159
12162
12163
12161
12292
12291
12293
12294
12295
12094
12096
12097
12098
12099
12100
12101
12102
12103
12164

Misha
Trek

Rue

Pivot
Jelly Bean
Grant
Annabel
Joy
Gunner
Casey
Boogie Shoes
Maddy
Star

Starz
Clipper
Zor-el
Darla
Shameless
Liz Lemon
Fizz

Pippi
Willie
OBX
Capri
Bacchus
Maverick
Kindle
Vida
Rave
Emma
Carter
Crime
Joey
Sassy
Mica
Hijack

Sundae

Class: STD

Judge: Sally Gichner
214 08 08122 Scrappy

9/14/2021

Cocker Spaniel

Shetland Sheepdog
Cavalier King Charles Sp
English Cocker Spaniel
Poodle

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature American Shep
Papillon

Boston Terrier

Beagle

Poodle

Cavalier King Charles Sp
Schipperke

Poodle

Rat Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog

Poodle

Tibetan Terrier

Cavalier King Charles Sp
Beagle

Papillon

Miniature Schnauzer
French Bulldog

All American Dog

Soft Coated Wheaten Ter
Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog

All American Dog

All American Dog
Cocker Spaniel

All American Dog

Poodle

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Kathleen Szakacs
Karin Wiechmann
Karen Mikita-Kaufhold
Maureen Waldron
Marie Kapetanakis
Janet Puro

Renee Shriver
Lisa Stoddard
Janice Lang

Janet Brav
Jerrilyn Walter
Kirsten Murphy
Rena Dershowitz
Jennifer LaGrassa
Joseph Sangenito
Jill M. Bergmann
Lorraine McCay
Kathleen Johnson
Eric Striepeck
Pam Larson

Dotti Cornelius
Karen Mikita-Kaufhold
Jodi Kellar

Lori Brady

Susan Ratz
Felicia Edel
Rebecca Potosky
Dina M. Melendez
Robin Berry
Christy Wrede
Karina Istvan
Debra Lazaro
Jennifer Albrizio
Anne Forsberg-Mosner
Pat Brown

Mary Ann Wurst
Jodi Kellar

Division EXC

Cavalier King Charles Sp

Jennifer LaGrassa

215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234

08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08

08125
08126
08127
08128
08129
08130
08131
08286
08289
08135
08133
08283
08287
08288
08089
08086
08090
08093
08272
08092

Victor
Jiggy
Kerfluffle
Buster
Captain
Herbie
Nugget
Yodee
Tyler
ZoomZoom
Piper
Roxie
Yogi
Samson
Pixie
Haley
Boots
Aeryn
Junior

Tamiah

Class: STD
Judge: Sally Gichner

235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258

AKC AgileGenie by Jean Murray

24
24
24
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
16
16
16
12
12
12
08
08

24C02
24071
24075
20018
20020
20021
20022
20023
20025
20054
20055
20065
20069
20238
20318
20037
16051
16007
16008
12045
12046
12273
08010
08011

Freedom
Denver
Lenox
Shelby
Carley Sioux
Peep
Trixie
Zen
Starr
Ray
Cobber
Dooley
Quest
Hazel
Spyder
Quinn
Murray
Ruby
Walker
Louie
Bandit
Rocket
Elvis

Jamison

Toy Fox Terrier
Papillon

Pomeranian

All American Dog
Yorkshire Terrier

Shih Tzu

Dachshund

Toy Fox Terrier
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Cavalier King Charles Sp
Toy Fox Terrier

Biewer Terrier

All American Dog
Papillon

Cocker Spaniel

Parson Russell Terrier

Betty Cuzzolino

Lyn O'Donnell
Tiffany Sikalas
Jacqueline Soccodato
Cherilyn Martinez
Holly Rosario

Diane Goodspeed
Annette Cioffi-Parker
Diana Zipperer
Jennifer LaGrassa
Betty Cuzzolino
Linda Thompson
Kristine Snyder

Lori Brady

Barbara Marsh

Darlene Barnes

Shetland Sheepdog Marialaine Potts
Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Midura
Cardigan Welsh Corgi ~ Norbert Kowal
Cocker Spaniel Barbara Marsh
Division OPN

Border Collie

German Shorthaired Poin
German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

Border Collie

Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

Bearded Collie

Golden Retriever

All American Dog

All American Dog
Rottweiler

Portuguese Water Dog
Cavalier King Charles Sp
Cavalier King Charles Sp
Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog
Cavalier King Charles Sp

llisa Pollard

Patti Nicholson
Jules Mazza

Lori Ayers
Robert Fullum
Kim L. Seiter
Ellie Hughes
Denise Spampinato
Ann Regateiro
Lyn O'Donnell
Caroline Le Bel
Maureen Nowak
Kyra Duran
Trudy Wisner
Jo-Anne Frank
May Roessner
Karina Istvan
Karen Stiff-Carroll
Anne Williams
Karen Pirrone
Beth Van Handel
Joann Harvey
Regina Loper

Matt Popken
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259 08 08014
260 08 08040
261 08 08285
262 04 04028

Snickers
Scout
Cheers

Max

Class: STD
Judge: Sally Gichner

263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287

24
24
24
24
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
16
16
16
16
12
08

24070
24072
24073
24076
20052
20053
20056
20057
20060
20064
20066
20068
20070
20081
20082
20032
20033
20034
20035
16048
16049
16079
16080
12044
08042

RING NUMBER:

Norman Mape All American Dog

Conway
Zoomie
Mister
Grin:)
Neon
Misty
Mercy
PJs
Mac
Jimmie
Bree
Fisher
Jersey
Casey
Creed
Lyric
Andi
Tips
Tori
Zev
Winston
Humphrey
Flash
Kitkat

Class: T2B

Chihuahua Carol Casella
All American Dog Regina Loper
All American Dog Trudy Wisner
Papillon Janet Brav
Division NOV
Kim L. Seiter

Doberman Pinscher Sophia Koster
Doberman Pinscher Amber List

Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
German Shepherd Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Bearded Collie
Rough Collie

All American Dog
Otterhound

Irish Setter

Irish Setter
Otterhound

Welsh Springer Spaniel
Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
Boston Terrier
Chinese Crested

Poodle

2

Division T2B

Judge: Laura Kuterbach

24
24
24
24
24
20
20
20
20

24C02
24071
24073
24252
24328
20117
20276
20279
20281
20 20282
11 20 20001
9/14/2021

© 00 N oo 0o b~ W N P

=
o

Freedom
Denver
Zoomie
Slider

Lola

Rumor
Gunner
Nash

Major Chaos
Stryder

Boomer

Border Collie

German Shorthaired Poin
Doberman Pinscher
Flat-coated Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Pointer

German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Labrador Retriever

Golden Retriever

AKC AgileGenie by Jean Murray

Joseph Mosner
Chris Ott

Diane Mellon

Joan Mruk

Linda Phillips
Leslie Ann McGettigan
Robert Wisner
Stephen Mogerley
Lisa Saez

Kristine Snyder
Cathy Cardamone
Linda Boster
Thomas Develin
Susan Kwiatkowski
Gail Hoffman

Kate Develin

Mary Mandich-Steigerwald
Lynn Ancona
Lorraine Walsh
Lisa Manley
Debbie Sawyer
Nancy Borga

llisa Pollard

Patti Nicholson
Amber List
Margaret Uminsky
Amber List

Laurie Odgers
Theresa Lyons
Joanna Fleming
Amy Koebler
Melissa Berde

Marjorie Larsen

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
08

20020
20021
20052
20057
20066
20067
20068
20190
20202
20203
20214
20216
20222
20225
20227
20231
20236
20237
20238
20239
20240
20247
20248
20314
20315
20317
20320
20322
20325
16004
16007
16170
16186
16298
16300
16301
16303
16306
12101
12143
12144
12148
12153
12155
12159
12294
08002

Carley Sioux
Peep
Grin:)
Mercy
Jimmie
Kool
Bree
Maven
Kipper
Trixie
Phire
Lacy
Nitro
Emma
Rusty
Spice
Duncan
Gretel
Hazel
Ruby
Blake
Skipper
Champ
Mac
Dare
Wish
Regan
Paisley
Ruger
Lane
Ruby
Hula
Quicksilver
Pinchi
Neutrino
Paprika
Nimbus
Duffey
Sassy
Annabel
Joy
Boogie Shoes
Clipper
Darla

Liz Lemon
Maverick

Tweek

Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever
Dalmatian

Portuguese Water Dog
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
Dalmatian

Border Collie

Poodle

Bearded Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling
Border Collie

Rough Collie
Dalmatian

Border Collie
Dalmatian

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

Border Collie
Rottweiler

Miniature American Shep
Poodle

All American Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
Pumi

Poodle

Shetland Sheepdog
All American Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Boston Terrier
Schipperke

Rat Terrier

All American Dog
French Bulldog

American Eskimo Dog

Robert Fullum
Kim L. Seiter
Chris Ott

Linda Phillips
Stephen Mogerley
Linda F. Goldman
Lisa Saez
Jennifer Rhyshek
Carollyn Carson
Trish Parrett
Elizabeth Bronson
Ira Dauer

Lisa Chernack
Sharon Gechter
Robyn Flannelly
Karen Linsky
Carol Tendler
Leslie Leonard
Trudy Wisner
Natalie Merkel
Nichole Murdock
Sandra Bishop
Denise Marden
Janet Budzynski
Carollyn Carson
Carolyn Biondi
Dana Jahn
Jennifer Rhyshek
Darlene Barnes
Linda Zislin
Karen Stiff-Carroll
Lynn Ancona
Rena Dershowitz
Kim L. Seiter
Hannah Reichert
J.R. Emmanuelli
Laurie Knox
Helen Ackley
Anne Forsberg-Mosner
Renee Shriver
Lisa Stoddard
Jerrilyn Walter
Joseph Sangenito
Lorraine McCay
Eric Striepeck
Felicia Edel

Jay Kessel
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59 08 08272 Junior
60 08 08013 Devon
61 08 08042 Kitkat

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Cavalier King Charles Sp
Poodle

Norbert Kowal
Susan Drastal

Nancy Borga

Class: PMR JWW Division PMR

Judge: Laura Kuterbach

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
08
99

24
24
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
12
12
12
12
12

100 12
101 12
102 12

24256
24264
20279
20282
20018
20019
20055
20190
20192
20193
20196
20197
20205
20214
20218
20222
20223
20230
20233
20240
20241
20242
20321
16110
16165
16167
16170
16173
16177
16180
16181
16299
16300
12101
12137
12139
12143
12146
12148
12150
12156

9/14/2021

Joseph
Charm
Nash
Stryder
Shelby
Brehon
Cobber
Maven
Krakken
Emily
Switch
Rugby
Edge
Phire
Keen
Nitro
Phlox
Bronco Billy
Tag
Blake
Byron
‘NSync
Tyrion
Bella
Rhys
Pinkie Pie
Hula
Rigby
Sweep
Figment
Lici
SnapShot
Neutrino
Sassy
Trek
Pivot
Annabel
Gunner
Boogie Shoes
Star

Shameless

Labrador Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever
Poodle

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Bearded Collie

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Vizsla

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature American Shep
Poodle

Miniature American Shep
Border Collie

Pumi

Shetland Sheepdog
English Cocker Spaniel
All American Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
English Cocker Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature American Shep
Boston Terrier

Poodle

Shetland Sheepdog

Teresa Koziatek
Jean Hanna
Joanna Fleming
Melissa Berde

Lori Ayers

Debra Lazaro
Caroline Le Bel
Jennifer Rhyshek
Mike Borga

David McGuigan
Regina Burton
Trudy Wisner
Dawn Fillips
Elizabeth Bronson
Katherine Dattoma
Lisa Chernack

Kim L. Seiter
Kristin Bartell
Karen Lechner
Nichole Murdock
Barbara Ulrichsen
Stephanie Schmitter
Maryanne Borowski
Kamila Kolb

Cindy Midura
Katelyn Laufenberg
Lynn Ancona

Lisa Suttner

Mary Ann Wurst
Alisa Vargas
Ronnie Cimprich
Kathleen Johnson
Hannah Reichert
Anne Forsberg-Mosner
Karin Wiechmann
Maureen Waldron
Renee Shriver
Janice Lang
Jerrilyn Walter
Rena Dershowitz

Kathleen Johnson

103 12 12159 LizLlemon
104 12 12293 Bacchus
105 08 08128 Buster

All American Dog
Miniature Schnauzer

All American Dog

Eric Striepeck
Susan Ratz

Jacqueline Soccodato

Class: JWW Division EXC

Judge: Laura Kuterbach

106 24 24C27 TiAmo Border Collie Susan Rocco

107 24 24253 Dublin Dalmatian Jacqueline Mcllhenny
108 24 24261 Ryder Golden Retriever Deborah Barlics
109 24 24251 Shambhu Poodle Russell Thorpe
110 24 24252 Slider Flat-coated Retriever Margaret Uminsky
111 24 24255 Waze Golden Retriever Jean Owen

112 24 24256 Joseph Labrador Retriever Teresa Koziatek
113 24 24257 InkaBlu German Shepherd Dog ~ Cheryl Rutkowski
114 24 24258 Trudy Doberman Pinscher Michele Carberry
115 24 24259 Banter Golden Retriever Inga Hooper

116 24 24260 Hunter Vizsla Therese Pactwa
117 24 24262 Roxy Doberman Pinscher Dana M. Knecht
118 24 24263 Topper Collie Michelle Shoemaker
119 24 24264 Charm German Shepherd Dog  Jean Hanna

120 24 24265 Leia Doberman Pinscher Elaine Hopkins
121 24 24267 Kairos Poodle Nancy Borga

122 24 24268 Tsavo Rhodesian Ridgeback  Laurie Odgers
123 24 24269 Doc Dalmatian Jacqueline Mcllhenny
124 24 24266 Rio Golden Retriever Deborah Barlics
125 24 24270 Kai Poodle Russell Thorpe
126 24 24328 Lola Doberman Pinscher Amber List
Class: JIWW Division EXC

Judge: Laura Kuterbach

127 08 08122 Scrappy Cavalier King Charles Sp Jennifer LaGrassa
128 08 08125 Victor Toy Fox Terrier Betty Cuzzolino
129 08 08126 Jiggy Papillon Lyn O'Donnell

130 08 08127 Kerfluffle Pomeranian Tiffany Sikalas
131 08 08128 Buster All American Dog Jacqueline Soccodato
132 08 08129 Captain Yorkshire Terrier Cherilyn Martinez
133 08 08130 Herbie Shih Tzu Holly Rosario

134 08 08283 Roxie Biewer Terrier Linda Thompson
135 08 08286 Yodee Toy Fox Terrier Annette Cioffi-Parker
136 08 08289 Tyler Pembroke Welsh Corgi  Diana Zipperer
137 08 08135 ZoomZoom  Cavalier King Charles Sp Jennifer LaGrassa
138 08 08133 Piper Toy Fox Terrier Betty Cuzzolino
139 08 08285 Cheers All American Dog Trudy Wisner

140 08 08287 Yogi All American Dog Kristine Snyder
141 08 08288 Samson Papillon Lori Brady

142 08 08089 Pixie Cocker Spaniel Barbara Marsh
143 08 08086 Haley Parson Russell Terrier  Darlene Barnes
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144 08 08090 Boots Shetland Sheepdog Marialaine Potts
145 08 08093 Aeryn Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Midura

146 08 08092 Tamiah Cocker Spaniel Barbara Marsh
Class: JWW Division EXC

Judge: Laura Kuterbach

147 20 20191 Hops Golden Retriever Andy Mellon

148 20 20190 Maven Labrador Retriever Jennifer Rhyshek
149 20 20192 Krakken Poodle Mike Borga

150 20 20193 Emily Australian Shepherd David McGuigan
151 20 20194 Thril Golden Retriever Jo-Anne Frank
152 20 20195 Tequila Border Collie Kamrin Cierpiszewski
153 20 20196 Switch Border Collie Regina Burton
154 20 20197 Rugby Bearded Collie Trudy Wisner

155 20 20198 Dino English Springer Spaniel Janice Grasso
156 20 20199 Nick Border Collie Mary Ann Wurst
157 20 20200 Chick Golden Retriever Joseph Mosner
158 20 20201 TRex German Shepherd Dog ~ Mary Masters

159 20 20202 Kipper Dalmatian Carollyn Carson
160 20 20203 Trixie Portuguese Water Dog  Trish Parrett

161 20 20204 Mazie Border Collie Brittani Biroc-Klein
162 20 20205 Edge Border Collie Dawn Fillips

163 20 20206 Cricket Rough Collie Michelle Shoemaker
164 20 20207 Lark Welsh Springer Spaniel ~ Mary Mandich-Steigerwald
165 20 20208 A.V. Chesapeake Bay Retriev Charlene Bridgwood
166 20 20209 Bijou Border Collie Carolyn Biondi
167 20 20211 Cowboy Border Collie Victor Rocco

168 20 20213 Kampay Border Collie Caroline Le Bel
169 20 20214 Phire Golden Retriever Elizabeth Bronson
170 20 20216 Lacy Border Collie Ira Dauer

171 20 20217 Phil Dalmatian Robin Salerno
172 20 20218 Keen Border Collie Katherine Dattoma
173 20 20220 Bowie Border Collie Kerry Danielsen
174 20 20222 Nitro Labrador Retriever Lisa Chernack
175 20 20223 Phlox Border Collie Kim L. Seiter

176 20 20224 Asher Miniature American Shep Kathy Scagnelli
177 20 20225 Emma Australian Shepherd Sharon Gechter
178 20 20226 Kenzie Border Collie Kamrin Cierpiszewski
179 20 20227 Rusty All American Dog Robyn Flannelly
180 20 20228 Gracie Australian Shepherd Kelly Cardamone
181 20 20229 Lucy German Shepherd Dog  Linda Phillips

182 20 20230 BroncoBilly Border Collie Kristin Bartell

183 20 20231 Spice Dalmatian Karen Linsky

184 20 20232 Jazz Border Collie Linda Zislin

185 20 20233 Tag Labrador Retriever Karen Lechner
186 20 20234 O'Neil Portuguese Water Dog  Kevin Keeshen
187 20 20236 Duncan Border Collie Carol Tendler
9/14/2021

188 20 20237 Gretel Poodle Leslie Leonard
189 20 20239 Ruby Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Natalie Merkel
190 20 20240 Blake Border Collie Nichole Murdock
191 20 20241 Byron Australian Shepherd Barbara Ulrichsen
192 20 20242 'NSync Golden Retriever Stephanie Schmitter
193 20 20243 Dahlia Australian Shepherd Ellen L. Halperin
194 20 20245 Scout Border Collie Kamrin Cierpiszewski
195 20 20246 Cinder Golden Retriever Diane Mellon
196 20 20247 Skipper Rough Collie Sandra Bishop
197 20 20248 Champ Dalmatian Denise Marden
198 20 20250 Smartie Pantz Golden Retriever Jean Owen

199 20 20311 SugarRay  Border Collie Linda F. Goldman
200 20 20314 Mac Border Collie Janet Budzynski
201 20 20315 Dare Dalmatian Carollyn Carson
202 20 20320 Regan Golden Retriever Dana Jahn

203 20 20324 Teagen Border Collie Katrina Budzynski
204 20 20018 Shelby Golden Retriever Lori Ayers

205 20 20313 Lacey All American Dog Michael Quaglietta
206 20 20316 Ben Australian Cattle Dog Kathleen Dynarski
207 20 20317 Wish Border Collie Carolyn Biondi
208 20 20318 Spyder Golden Retriever Jo-Anne Frank
209 20 20319 Jetta Flat-coated Retriever Carol Wyatt
210 20 20116 Maverick Golden Retriever Deborah Barlics
211 20 20118 Shadow Golden Retriever Marjorie Larsen
212 20 20119 Cushla Irish Red & White Setter  Kathleen Brown
213 20 20120 Zorro Labrador Retriever Robert Fullum
214 20 20276 Gunner Pointer Theresa Lyons
215 20 20277 Shannon English Setter Jane Danek
216 20 20281 Major Chaos All American Dog Amy Koebler
217 20 20282 Stryder Labrador Retriever Melissa Berde
Class: JWW Division EXC

Judge: Laura Kuterbach

218 16 16165 Rhys Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Midura
219 16 16189 Komoly Mudi Kim L. Seiter
220 16 16168 Joey Shetland Sheepdog Linda Condit
221 16 16171 Rune (Roon) Norwegian Elkhound Cheryl Cramer
222 16 16172 Ozzy All American Dog Kelly Halloran
223 16 16173 Rigby Poodle Lisa Suttner
224 16 16174 Grady Shetland Sheepdog Scott Puro

225 16 16175 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell
226 16 16176 Reagan Shetland Sheepdog Valerie Senneff
227 16 16177 Sweep Miniature American Shep Mary Ann Wurst
228 16 16178 Kip Shetland Sheepdog Debra Fronheiser
229 16 16179 YogiBear Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Paicer
230 16 16180 Figment Border Collie Alisa Vargas
231 16 16181 Lici Pumi Ronnie Cimprich
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276 12 12162 Fizz Poodle Pam Larson
277 12 12163 Pippi Tibetan Terrier Dotti Cornelius
278 12 12161 Wilie Cavalier King Charles Sp Karen Mikita-Kaufhold
279 12 12291 Capri Papillon Lori Brady

280 12 12292 O0OBX Beagle Jodi Kellar

281 12 12293 Bacchus Miniature Schnauzer Susan Ratz

282 12 12294 Maverick French Bulldog Felicia Edel

283 12 12295 Kindle All American Dog Rebecca Potosky
284 12 12094 Vida Soft Coated Wheaten Ter Dina M. Melendez
285 12 12096 Rave Shetland Sheepdog Robin Berry
286 12 12097 Emma All American Dog Christy Wrede
287 12 12098 Carter All American Dog Karina Istvan
288 12 12099 Crime All American Dog Debra Lazaro
289 12 12100 Joey Cocker Spaniel Jennifer Albrizio
290 12 12101 Sassy All American Dog Anne Forsberg-Mosner
291 12 12102 Mica Poodle Pat Brown

292 12 12103 Hijack Australian Shepherd Mary Ann Wurst
293 12 12164 Sundae Border Collie Jodi Kellar

294 12 12273 Rocket Shetland Sheepdog Joann Harvey
Class: JWW Division OPN

Judge: Laura Kuterbach

295 24 24C02 Freedom Border Collie llisa Pollard

296 24 24327 Chaos Doberman Pinscher Sophia Koster
297 20 20017 Woody Border Collie Christine Gibbons
298 20 20019 Brehon Border Collie Debra Lazaro
299 20 20020 Carley Sioux Labrador Retriever Robert Fullum
300 20 20021 Peep Border Collie Kim L. Seiter
301 20 20022 Trixie Border Collie Ellie Hughes
302 20 20023 Zen Border Collie Denise Spampinato
303 20 20025 Starr Portuguese Water Dog  Ann Regateiro
304 20 20026 ZipTie Border Collie Susan Rocco
305 20 20055 Cobber Border Collie Caroline Le Bel
306 20 20238 Hazel Bearded Collie Trudy Wisner
307 20 20309 Teddy Soft Coated Wheaten Ter Bob Peck

308 20 20321 Tyrion Border Collie Maryanne Borowski
309 20 20322 Paisley Labrador Retriever Jennifer Rhyshek
310 20 20325 Ruger Border Collie Darlene Barnes
311 20 20082 Casey All American Dog Linda Boster
312 20 20279 Nash German Shepherd Dog  Joanna Fleming
313 16 16297 Sierra All American Dog Rena Dershowitz
314 16 16305 Danny Shetland Sheepdog Linda Condit
315 16 16007 Ruby Rottweiler Karen Stiff-Carroll
316 16 16008 Walker Portuguese Water Dog ~ Anne Williams
317 12 12044 Flash Chinese Crested Debbie Sawyer
318 08 08010 Elvis All American Dog Regina Loper
319 08 08011 Jamison Cavalier King Charles Sp Matt Popken

232 16 16182 Surf Shetland Sheepdog Karin Wiechmann
233 16 16183 Spinner Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Brenda Fluet
234 16 16185 Grover Shetland Sheepdog Janet Puro

235 16 16186 Quicksilver  Poodle Rena Dershowitz
236 16 16188 Isabel Bull Terrier Careen Sutch
237 16 16299 SnapShot Shetland Sheepdog Kathleen Johnson
238 16 16300 Neutrino English Cocker Spaniel  Hannah Reichert
239 16 16301 Paprika Pumi J.R. Emmanuelli
240 16 16298 Pinchi All American Dog Kim L. Seiter
241 16 16302 Emphi All American Dog Catherine Claereboudt
242 16 16306 Duffey Shetland Sheepdog Helen Ackley
243 16 16190 Cynna Border Collie Cheryl Fischer
244 16 16303 Nimbus Poodle Laurie Knox
245 16 16112 Guts Border Collie Dawn Fillips
246 16 16104 Cain Border Collie Janet Budzynski
247 16 16105 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen L. Halperin
248 16 16106 Foster Australian Shepherd Barbara Ulrichsen
249 16 16107 Blitz Border Collie Tracey Aldrich
250 16 16108 Rocket Border Collie Janet Ribeiro-Czaplinski
251 16 16110 Bella Vizsla Kamila Kolb

252 16 16111 Freddy Australian Shepherd Kathy Lackey
253 16 16115 True Border Collie Lyn O'Donnell
254 16 16274 Pepper Australian Shepherd Joan Mruk

255 16 16114 Prize Border Collie Dawn Fillips
Class: JWW Division EXC

Judge: Laura Kuterbach

256 12 12095 Lettie Australian Shepherd Sabrina Andrews
257 12 12136 Misha Cocker Spaniel Kathleen Szakacs
258 12 12137 Trek Shetland Sheepdog Karin Wiechmann
259 12 12145 Rue Cavalier King Charles Sp Karen Mikita-Kaufhold
260 12 12139 Pivot English Cocker Spaniel ~ Maureen Waldron
261 12 12140 Jelly Bean Poodle Marie Kapetanakis
262 12 12141 Grant Shetland Sheepdog Janet Puro

263 12 12143 Annabel Shetland Sheepdog Renee Shriver
264 12 12144 Joy Shetland Sheepdog Lisa Stoddard
265 12 12146 Gunner Miniature American Shep Janice Lang

266 12 12147 Casey Papillon Janet Brav

267 12 12148 Boogie Shoes Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter
268 12 12149 Maddy Beagle Kirsten Murphy
269 12 12150 Star Poodle Rena Dershowitz
270 12 12151 Starz Cavalier King Charles Sp Jennifer LaGrassa
271 12 12153 Clipper Schipperke Joseph Sangenito
272 12 12154 Zor-el Poodle Jill M. Bergmann
273 12 12155 Darla Rat Terrier Lorraine McCay
274 12 12156 Shameless  Shetland Sheepdog Kathleen Johnson
275 12 12159 LizLemon All American Dog Eric Striepeck
9/14/2021 AKC AgileGenie by Jean Murray
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320
321
322
323
324
325

08
08
08
08
08
04

08012
08013
08014
08040
08272
04028

Reba
Devon
Snickers
Scout
Junior

Max

Class: JWW

Cavalier King Charles Sp
Cavalier King Charles Sp
Chihuahua

All American Dog

Judge: Laura Kuterbach

326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359

24
24
24
24
24
24
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
16
16
16
16
16
12
12
12
08

24070
24071
24072
24073
24075
24076
20052
20053
20054
20056
20057
20060
20064
20065
20066
20067
20068
20069
20070
20081
20032
20033
20034
20036
20037
16048
16049
16051
16079
16080
12043
12045
12046
08042

9/14/2021

Karen Mikita-Kaufhold
Susan Drastal
Carol Casella

Regina Loper

Cardigan Welsh Corgi  Norbert Kowal
Papillon Janet Brav
Division NOV

Kim L. Seiter

Norman Mape All American Dog

Denver
Conway
Zoomie
Lenox
Mister
Grin:)
Neon
Ray
Misty
Mercy
PJs
Mac
Dooley
Jimmie
Kool
Bree
Quest
Fisher
Jersey
Creed
Lyric
Andi
Wiley
Quinn
Tori
Zev
Murray
Winston
Humphrey
Molly
Louie
Bandit
Kitkat

German Shorthaired Poin
Doberman Pinscher
Doberman Pinscher
German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Border Collie

Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Bearded Collie

Rough Collie

Otterhound

Irish Setter

Irish Setter

Otterhound

All American Dog

Welsh Springer Spaniel
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog

All American Dog

Boston Terrier

Cavalier King Charles Sp
Cavalier King Charles Sp
Cavalier King Charles Sp
Poodle
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Patti Nicholson
Sophia Koster
Amber List

Jules Mazza
Joseph Mosner
Chris Ott

Diane Mellon

Lyn O'Donnell
Joan Mruk

Linda Phillips
Leslie Ann McGettigan
Robert Wisner
Maureen Nowak
Stephen Mogerley
Linda F. Goldman
Lisa Saez

Kyra Duran
Kristine Snyder
Cathy Cardamone
Thomas Develin
Susan Kwiatkowski
Gail Hoffman
Thomas Develin

May Roessner

Mary Mandich-Steigerwald

Lynn Ancona
Karina Istvan
Lorraine Walsh
Lisa Manley
Beth Van Handel
Karen Pirrone
Beth Van Handel
Nancy Borga
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